LightweightLightweight
The product weight has been reduced through
re-designing of the body and head cover
shapes and employment of magnetic coupling.
A Lube-retainer is installed to support
lubrication retention on the piston and to ensure a
lubrication film. (Bore size: Ø 15 to Ø 63)
�  The specifications, magnet holding force, and mounting dimensions are the same as

CY3B32 1.5
CY3B40 2.0
CY3B50 2.5
CY3B63 3.0
Bore
size
[mm]
Model
Allowable
load mass
(Wv) [kg]
Max. operating
pressure (Pv)
[MPa]
6 CY3B6 1.0 0.55
10 CY3B10 2.7 0.55
15 CY3B15 7.0 0.65
20 CY3B20 11.0 0.65
25 CY3B25 18.5 0.65
32 CY3B32 30.0 0.65
40 CY3B40 47.0 0.65
50 CY3B50 75.0 0.65
63 CY3B63 115.0 0.65
1 Vertical Operation
2 Max. Weight of Connection Bracket to the Body
Cylinder Self-Weight Defl ection
3

0
Ø 6
Bore size [mm] 6 10 15 20 25 32 40 50 63
Basic weight (at 0 st) 0.039 0.080 0.228 0.344 0.591 1.06 1.80 3.04 4.70
Additional weight per 50 mm of stroke 0.004 0.014 0.015 0.020 0.023 0.033 0.040 0.077 0.096
Component Parts
No. Description
1 Piston seal
2 Wear ring A
3 Wear ring B
4 Lube-retainer B
5 Cylinder tube gasket
Seal Kit/Part Nos.
Bore size [mm] Part no. Contents
6 CY3B6-Z-PS q (2 pcs.), w (4 pcs.), e (2 pcs.), t (2 pcs.)
10 CY3B10-Z-PS q (1 pc.), e (2 pcs.), r (2 pcs.), t (2 pcs.)
15 CY3B15-Z-PS q (1 pc.), w (4 pcs.), e (2 pcs.), r (2 pcs.)
20 CY3B20-Z-PS
q (1 pc.), w (2 pcs.), e (2 pcs.), r (2 pcs.)
25 CY3B25-Z-PS
32 CY3B32-Z-PS
40 CY3B40-Z-PS
∗  As sizes Ø 50 and Ø 63 cannot be disassembled, the seal kit cannot be replaced.
∗   The seal kit includes a grease pack (10 g).
Order with the following part number when only the grease pack is required.
Grease pack part number: GR-S-010